

БИЦЕБІГЬ तमिलनाडु ТАМІ NADU ОЗАС 116160

ОЗАС 1994042821

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This memorandum of understanding is entered

between

Bharath College of Science and Management

Bharath Avenue, Near New Bus Stand, Thanjavur, Tamilnadu – 613005.

Represented by Dr. K. Kumar, Principal

AND

Infosystems

No. 197/5, ATR Complex, Gandhiji Road, Thanjavur-613001
Represented by Mr. R. Palaniyappan, Proprietor, Infosystems, Thanjavur.

1

A. Shillen

INFOSYSTEMS

No. 197/5, ATR Complex, Gandhiji Road, Thanjavur-613001 is a software training and development centre dedicated to teaching core computer technologies to beginners, professionals and network engineers founded by Mr. R. Palaniyappan on 19th January 2000. Infosystems focus is to provide training in the field of software development to the students of Thanjavur.

and

BHARATH COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND MANAGEMENT

Bharath College of Science and Management, Affiliated to Bharathidasan university, Thiruchirapalli is functioning from the academic year 2000-2001. Bharath college is a self-financing college run by K. Nadimuthu Memorial Educational Trust and approved by the Govt. of Tamilandu vide G.O.No.168, Higher Education dt. 30.05.2000. To promote patriotism in the young minds of our students, the college has been rightly named as Bharath College of Science and Management.

Department of Information Technology started in the year 2001 has produced more than 5000ITstudents of from the year of starting till date. The department strives to impart knowledge and enlighten the students in terms of all avenues and admit a diverse, talented and promising student body and prepare them for the competitive world and to fight for what they want.

Both Infosystems and Bharath College of Science and Management join hands, in training the students of Department of Information Technology by providing academic projects, training and recruitment.

The scope of the MOU:

• To develop academic and educational co-operation between both the parties that would benefit the student community to enhance skill and knowledge.

In Particular this MOU is intended to,

- Organize workshop and seminars on future and on-going computer science technologies.
- Promote enhanced knowledge of the students by guiding them in their final years of project.
- Create placement opportunities.
- Enhance entrepreneurial mindsets among the students.

PRINCIPAL

Bharath College of Science and Management Bharath Avenue (Near New Bus Stand) THANJAVUR - 613 005. Near New Bus Stand New Bus Sta

A. Alle

Terms and Agreement:

- The validity of this MOU is for a period of 3 years from the Date of Agreement.
- The person(s) signing this MOU has full authority to change, extend or modify this agreement with a prior notice of 30 working days.

Signatories:

Date: 02/02/2022

Date: 02-02-2022

Dr. K. Kumar, Principal Bharath College of Science and Management, Thanjavur.

PRINCIPAL

Bharath College of Science and Management Bharath Avenue (Near New Bus Stand) THANJAVUR - 613 005.

Mr. R. Palaniyappan, Proprietor Infosystems, Thanjavur.

Infosystems 197/5, A.T.R Complex, Gandhiji Road, Thanjavur

Tel . 04362 278779 www.infosystems.co.in

Prof. N. Raajarajeswari, HOD, Dept of IT,

Bharath College of Science and Management.

HEAD

Department of Information Technology, Bharath College of Science and Management, Thanjavur - 613 005.

In witness of the designed parties have agreed and executed this document in English in Two Original Copies.

WITNESSES

Bharath College of Science and Mgmt,

1. Software

2. y pgw mehide.

